

Hillsborough Conservation Commission

P.O. Box 7 Hillsborough, New Hampshire 03244-0007

PUBLIC NOTICE

A notice is hereby given in accordance with RSA 91-A that members of the Hillsborough Conservation Commission (HCC) will be attending the Hillsborough, NH Selectboard meeting on April 12, 2016 at some time during the meeting which begins at 6:00 pm at the Town Office Building. While the Selectboard currently has the HCC scheduled for 6:45 pm on their agenda, because that time is subject to change and that Commissioners could decide to stay for the entire Selectboard meeting the notice is for the entire meeting. As a quorum of the Commission is likely to be present and conducting Commission Business, this is being noticed as an official Conservation Commission meeting.

Hillsborough Conservation Commission